



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF CLAWSON  
2024 CONCRETE PAVEMENT  
REPAIR PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0445

DATE: 9/18/2024  
TIME: 10:30 AM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 204,450.00
2	DiLisio Contracting, Inc.	\$ 222,935.00
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 230,577.00
4	Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	\$ 238,672.50
5	K D Cement LLC	\$ 244,792.50
6	Mattioli Cement Company, LLC	\$ 246,860.00
7	Goretski's Construction Company	\$ 252,205.00
8	Hartwell Cement Company	\$ 271,234.00
9	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 307,546.00
10	Florence Cement Company	\$ 307,804.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF CLAWSON  
 2024 CONCRETE PAVEMENT  
 REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0445

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, MI 48066

DiLisio Contracting, Inc.  
 23525 Lakepointe Drive  
 Clinton Township, MI 48036

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$6,000)	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	35	Syd	20.00	700.00	13.00	455.00
3.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	15	Syd	20.00	300.00	13.00	195.00
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	25	Cyd	10.00	250.00	75.00	1,875.00
5.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00
6.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	300.00	1,200.00	75.00	300.00
7.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	4	Ea	25.00	100.00	100.00	400.00
8.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	600.00	1,200.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	450.00	900.00
10.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	100	Ft	20.00	2,000.00	16.00	1,600.00
11.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	9.00	900.00
12.	Cement	1	Ton	100.00	100.00	175.00	175.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	5.00	2,500.00	8.00	4,000.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,250	Syd	70.00	157,500.00	77.00	173,250.00
15.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	1,400	Ft	2.50	3,500.00	1.00	1,400.00
16.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	15.00	1,500.00
17.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,250	Syd	10.00	22,500.00	10.00	22,500.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	15	Syd	100.00	1,500.00	99.00	1,485.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	10.00	2,000.00	10.00	2,000.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00
21.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
22.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	200	Syd	1.00	200.00	1.00	200.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>204,450.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>222,935.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF CLAWSON  
 2024 CONCRETE PAVEMENT  
 REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0445

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.  
 30555 Southfield Road, Suite 250  
 Southfield, MI 48076

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC		Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$6,000)	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	35	Syd	18.00	630.00	50.00	1,750.00
3.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	15	Syd	18.00	270.00	50.00	750.00
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	25	Cyd	60.00	1,500.00	100.00	2,500.00
5.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	2	Ea	950.00	1,900.00	750.00	1,500.00
6.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	250.00	1,000.00	600.00	2,400.00
7.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	4	Ea	150.00	600.00	350.00	1,400.00
8.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	2	Ea	750.00	1,500.00	675.00	1,350.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	850.00	1,700.00	400.00	800.00
10.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	100	Ft	15.00	1,500.00	21.00	2,100.00
11.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	9.50	950.00	3.50	350.00
12.	Cement	1	Ton	175.00	175.00	250.00	250.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	6.50	3,250.00	6.00	3,000.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,250	Syd	72.00	162,000.00	57.75	129,937.50
15.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	1,400	Ft	1.75	2,450.00	1.65	2,310.00
16.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	100	Ft	15.00	1,500.00	9.00	900.00
17.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,250	Syd	12.00	27,000.00	24.50	55,125.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	15	Syd	66.80	1,002.00	50.00	750.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	8.50	1,700.00	8.00	1,600.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	9.50	950.00	9.00	900.00
21.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
22.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	200	Syd	15.00	3,000.00	20.00	4,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>230,577.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>238,672.50</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF CLAWSON  
 2024 CONCRETE PAVEMENT  
 REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0445

K D Cement LLC  
 3250 New Farm Ct., Suite 6  
 Commerce Township, MI 48390

Mattioli Cement Company, LLC  
 6085 McGuire Road  
 Fenton, MI 48430

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$6,000)	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	35	Syd	15.75	551.25	10.00	350.00
3.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	15	Syd	15.75	236.25	10.00	150.00
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	25	Cyd	89.00	2,225.00	40.00	1,000.00
5.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
6.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	350.00	1,400.00	300.00	1,200.00
7.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	4	Ea	100.00	400.00	200.00	800.00
8.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	800.00	1,600.00
10.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	100	Ft	15.00	1,500.00	19.00	1,900.00
11.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	10.00	1,000.00	15.00	1,500.00
12.	Cement	1	Ton	500.00	500.00	10.00	10.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	8.00	4,000.00	7.00	3,500.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,250	Syd	73.80	166,050.00	68.00	153,000.00
15.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	1,400	Ft	2.00	2,800.00	9.00	12,600.00
16.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	100	Ft	12.00	1,200.00	25.00	2,500.00
17.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,250	Syd	18.00	40,500.00	20.00	45,000.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	15	Syd	72.00	1,080.00	70.00	1,050.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	7.75	1,550.00	8.00	1,600.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	8.00	800.00	9.00	900.00
21.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
22.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	200	Syd	8.00	1,600.00	1.00	200.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>244,792.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>246,860.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF CLAWSON  
 2024 CONCRETE PAVEMENT  
 REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0445

Goretski's Construction Company  
 4850 South Hill Road  
 Milford, MI 48381

Hartwell Cement Company  
 21650 Fern Avenue  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Goretski's Construction Company		Hartwell Cement Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$6,000)	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	35	Syd	18.00	630.00	14.10	493.50
3.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	15	Syd	20.00	300.00	14.10	211.50
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	25	Cyd	45.00	1,125.00	27.00	675.00
5.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00
6.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	200.00	800.00	175.00	700.00
7.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	4	Ea	450.00	1,800.00	69.75	279.00
8.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	2	Ea	1,200.00	2,400.00	800.00	1,600.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	600.00	1,200.00
10.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	100	Ft	15.00	1,500.00	15.35	1,535.00
11.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	20.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,000.00
12.	Cement	1	Ton	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	10.00	5,000.00	4.40	2,200.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,250	Syd	71.00	159,750.00	89.00	200,250.00
15.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	1,400	Ft	2.00	2,800.00	3.95	5,530.00
16.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	100	Ft	25.00	2,500.00	20.00	2,000.00
17.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,250	Syd	20.00	45,000.00	15.50	34,875.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	15	Syd	60.00	900.00	49.00	735.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	6.00	1,200.00	6.50	1,300.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	8.00	800.00	6.50	650.00
21.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
22.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	200	Syd	25.00	5,000.00	15.00	3,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>252,205.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>271,234.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF CLAWSON  
 2024 CONCRETE PAVEMENT  
 REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0810-0445

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.  
 4964 Technical Drive  
 Milford, MI 48381

Florence Cement Company  
 51515 Corridor  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Bonds, Insurance and Initial Set-Up Expense (Max, \$6,000)	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2.	Sidewalk, Rem	35	Syd	15.00	525.00	24.50	857.50
3.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	15	Syd	21.00	315.00	33.50	502.50
4.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	25	Cyd	45.00	1,125.00	69.00	1,725.00
5.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	2	Ea	600.00	1,200.00	415.00	830.00
6.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	4	Ft	100.00	400.00	342.00	1,368.00
7.	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	4	Ea	525.00	2,100.00	225.00	900.00
8.	_Dr Structure Frame and Cover, Storm Catch Basin	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	718.00	1,436.00
9.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	2	Ea	850.00	1,700.00	750.00	1,500.00
10.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	100	Ft	22.00	2,200.00	26.00	2,600.00
11.	Joint, Expansion, E3	100	Ft	14.00	1,400.00	4.50	450.00
12.	Cement	1	Ton	1.00	1.00	210.00	210.00
13.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	500	Ea	14.00	7,000.00	13.00	6,500.00
14.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	2,250	Syd	67.00	150,750.00	74.50	167,625.00
15.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavement, Sidewalk, Driveway or Curb	1,400	Ft	2.00	2,800.00	1.10	1,540.00
16.	_Joint, Expansion, Erg, Modified	100	Ft	16.00	1,600.00	13.75	1,375.00
17.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,250	Syd	34.00	76,500.00	30.00	67,500.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	15	Syd	62.00	930.00	190.00	2,850.00
19.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	200	Sft	7.00	1,400.00	14.80	2,960.00
20.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	100	Sft	8.00	800.00	29.00	2,900.00
21.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	42,000.00	42,000.00	33,675.00	33,675.00
22.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	200	Syd	26.00	5,200.00	12.50	2,500.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>307,546.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>307,804.00</b>